

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: SECOND APPEAL No.488 of 2023

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	24.11.2025	<p><u>EVV, J</u></p> <p>Ms. Kiran Mai, learned counsel representing the learned counsel on record for the appellants is present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the parties to this Second Appeal are at verge of compromise, and as a last opportunity seeks short accommodation of time.</p> <p>At request, post this matter on 08.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>EVV, J</u> Nsk</p>	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any